Terms and Conditions:

Kangan Institute Gift Card Giveaway for VCE VM and VPC Research Project Participants

Kangan Institute engaged Dr. Daniel Loton to undertake a research project investigating the factors that support both wellbeing and student success, in the VCE Vocational Major (VCE VM) and Victorian Pathways Certificate (VPC) cohorts.

The research project involves students completing an online survey. As a gesture of thanks for students who take the time to complete the survey, and as an incentive to participate, ten participants will be randomly drawn to receive a \$100 gift card.

Prize:

- Ten \$100 gift vouchers

Click here for the <u>Survey page</u>

Terms and Conditions

To enter

Competition entry is open to all students enrolled either in 2023 or 2022 in the VCE Vocational Major or Victorian Pathways Certificate programs, at Kangan Institute, who fully complete the survey within the allocated timeframe. All participants meeting the entry criteria will be automatically placed into the competition.

Entry is limited to one entry per person.

- The survey opened on 13 December 2023 at 9am, and closes on 20 December 2023 at 5pm.
- The winner will be chosen at random from all entries received and verified by Kangan Institute or its agents.
- The total prize pool amounts to \$1000.
- By entering, participants agree to Kangan Institute collecting their personal information to contact the winner of the prize, and/or accessing their personal information already stored in Kangan Institute systems as part of the usual course of delivering education.
- The prize is non-negotiable, non-transferrable, non-refundable and will not be exchanged for cash.
- The competition will be drawn at 12 noon AEST on 31 March 2024 using a random number generator on a computer at 100 Leicester St, Carlton, to select the winners.
- Participants' personal information will be handled as per the approved ethics application governing the conduct of the project, as detailed in the Information for Participants Form and consent process attached to the survey.
- The prize winner will be notified by email and mobile phone within 7 days of the prize draw. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- The promoter will notify the winner when and where the prize can be collected.
- Kangan Institute is not responsible for lost, damaged or stolen goods or vouchers.
- Kangan Institute does not accept any responsibility for misdirected or lost mail or any consequences thereof.
- Results will be published on <u>www.kangan.edu.au</u> from 7 April 2024 and will remain on the website for minimum of 28 days.
- By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.